
 
2025 Baseball Timetable – PreK-HS 

(Revised 2/21/25) 

January 
Thursday, January 2 – Grades 3-8 Coaches information posted online 
Monday, January 13 – Last day for coaches to notify players/parents of release (3-8 grade only) 
Wednesday, January 29 – Early Bird baseball registration deadline (save $10) 
 

February 
Wednesday, February 12 - Team registration info due grades 3-8 (roster, coach’s app, & player release form) 

Wednesday, February 26 – Last day to register for grades 2-8 
 

March 
Wednesday, March 5 – Practice requests are due for grades 2-8 
Wednesday, March 5 – League recommendation forms due grades 2-8 
Thursday, March 6 - Enjoy the Game/Repurposed Coaching Meeting BVA 6pm-7pm 
Monday, March 10 - Enjoy the Game/Repurposed Coaching Meeting BVA 6pm-7pm 
Tuesday, March 11 - Enjoy the Game/Repurposed Coaching Meeting BVA 6pm-7pm 
Monday, March 24 – Practice begins for grades 2-8 
Tuesday, March 25 – Last day to register for grades PreK-1  
Saturday/Sunday, March 29/30, April 5/6, & April 12/13 – 2nd grade pitching machine practices  
Building a Positive Youth Sports Culture Parent Seminar TBD 
Friday, March 28 – Second practice request due (2-8) 
Friday, March 28 - Grades PreK-1 practice request due 
Saturday, March 29 – Grades 3-8 Coaches’ clinic (9:30am-11:00am) 
 

April 
Wednesday, April 2 – Grades PreK-1 coaches meeting – 6pm @ BVA 
Friday, April 4 – Game schedules posted on the website by 4:30pm (grades 2-8) 
Friday, April 4 - League recommendation forms due grade 1 
Saturday, April 5-6 – Golden Glove Classic Baseball Tournament 
Monday, April 14 – Games begin grades 2-8 
Monday, April 14 – Second practice schedule goes into effect (2-HS) 
Monday, April 14 – Practice begins for grades PreK, K, & 1 
Friday, April 18 – Last day to register for grades 9-12 
Saturday, April 12 – Beginner coaches’ clinic (9:30am-11:00am)   
Saturday/Sunday, April 19, April 26/27, & May 3/4 – 1st grade pitching machine practices  
Wednesday, April 23 – Game schedules posted on the website by 4:30pm (PreK-1) 
 

May 
Monday, May 5 – Games begin grade 1 
Friday, May 9 – Games begin grades PreK & K 
Monday, May 12 – Games begin grades 9-12 
Friday, May 23-25 – Memorial Day Weekend (no BVRC games) 
 

June  
Friday, June 20-22 – USSSA State Tournament 
Wednesday, June 25 – Last day of regular season grades 3-8 
Friday, June 27 - Post season tournament begins grades 3-8 
Friday, June 27 - Last day of regular season grades 1 & 2 
Saturday, June 28-29 – Future Stars Baseball Tournament 
Sunday, June 29 – Last day of regular season grades PreK & K 
 

July 
Tuesday, July 1 – Championship Night 
Wednesday, July 2 – Post Season Tournament Make Up 
Thursday, July 3 - Post Season Tournament Make Up  
Friday, July 4-6 – Independence Day Holiday (no BVRC games) 


